PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James E. Doherty	11/28/2007
Alan Varacins	08/27/2007
Charles E. Warner	08/23/2007
Harald Disch	09/24/2007
Werner Neumaier	09/24/2007
Gerhard Frei	09/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premark FEG L.L.C.
Street Address:	1300 Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 504
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0518892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipgroup@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Mark P. Levy
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801
Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006593-02070 PCT

PATENT REEL: 020220 FRAME: 0423

500415912 REEI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark P. Levy
Total Attachments: 16	
source=2070_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=2070_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=2070_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=2070_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=2070_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=2070_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=2070_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=2070_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=2070_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=2070_Assignment#page10.tif	
source=2070_Assignment#page11.tif	
source=2070_Assignment#page12.tif	
source=2070_Assignment#page13.tif	
source=2070_Assignment#page14.tif	
source=2070_Assignment#page15.tif	
source=2070_Assignment#page16.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020220 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, its receipt of which is acknowledged, to:

Inventor Name

Address

James E. Doherty

680 Angelo Avenue Gurnee, Illinois 60031 United States of America

Alan Varacins

8717 312th Avenue

Burlington, Wisconsin 53105 United States of America

Charles E. Warner

160 Jean Circle

Troy, Ohio 45373

United States of America

Harald Disch

Reichenbach 9 Elzach 79215

Germany

Werner Neumaier

Behringstabe 8 Offenburg 77656

Germany

Gerhard Frei

Ohlsbach

Ohlsbach 777997

Germany-

paid by Premark FEG L.L.C., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

1300 Market Street, Suite 504, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, U.S.A.

- 1 -

REEL: 020220 FRAME: 0425

(1) in and to an invention entitled "CONVEYOR-TYPE DISHWASHER AND METHOD FOR OPERATING IT" for which I/we have filed applications for letters patent, as listed below:

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Brazil	PI10512367-4	May 31, 2005
Canada	2570513	May 31, 2005
China	0580020465.2	May 31, 2005
Europe	05756281.1	May 31, 2005
Germany	10 2004 030 003.8	June 22, 2004
Mexico	2006/014812	May 31, 2005
United States	11/570456	May 31, 2005
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2005/018892	May 31, 2005

- (2) in and to said above-listed applications and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and
- (3) under the applicable International Treaties and/or Conventions, I/we further agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my/our Assignee with the right to claim priority to said earlier filed applications.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States are hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: 28Nov 07	
	Name: James E. Doherty
Date:	
	Name: Alan Varacins
Date:	
	Name: Charles E. Warner
Date:	
	Name: Harald Disch
Date:	
	Name: Werner Neumaier

Date:	
	Name: Gerhard Frei

- 4 -

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, its receipt of which is acknowledged, to:

Inventor Name

Address

James E. Doherty

680 Angelo Avenue Gurnee, Illinois 60031 United States of America

Alan Varacins

8717 312th Avenue

Burlington, Wisconsin 53105 United States of America

Charles E. Warner

160 Jean Circle

Troy, Ohio 45373

United States of America

Harald Disch

Reichenbach 9 Elzach 79215

Germany

Werner Neumaier

Behringstabe 8

Offenburg 77656

Germany

Gerhard Frei

Ohlsbach

Ohlsbach 777997

Germany

paid by Premark FEG L.L.C., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

1300 Market Street, Suite 504, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, U.S.A.

REEL: 020220 FRAME: 0429

(1) in and to an invention entitled "CONVEYOR-TYPE DISHWASHER AND METHOD FOR OPERATING IT" for which I/we have filed applications for letters patent, as listed below:

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Brazil	PI10512367-4	May 31, 2005
Canada	2570513	May 31, 2005
China	0580020465.2	May 31, 2005
Europe	05756281.1	May 31, 2005
Germany	10 2004 030 003.8	June 22, 2004
Mexico	2006/014812	May 31, 2005
United States	11/570456	May 31, 2005
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2005/018892	May 31, 2005

- in and to said above-listed applications and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and
- (3) under the applicable International Treaties and/or Conventions, I/we further agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my/our Assignee with the right to claim priority to said earlier filed applications.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States are hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date:	
	Name: James E. Doherty
Date: <i>OUL</i> - 27 - 2007	Name: Alan Varacins
Date:	
	Name: Charles E. Warner
Date:	
	Name: Harald Disch
Date:	
	Name: Werner Neumaier

- 3 -

Date:	
	Name: Gerhard Frei

- 4 -

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, its receipt of which is acknowledged, to:

Inventor Name

Address

James E. Doherty

680 Angelo Avenue Gurnee, Illinois 60031 United States of America

Alan Varacins

8717 312th Avenue

Burlington, Wisconsin 53105 United States of America

Charles E. Warner

160 Jean Circle Troy, Ohio 45373

United States of America

Harald Disch

Reichenbach 9 Elzach 79215 Germany

Werner Neumaier

Behringstabe 8 Offenburg 77656

Germany

Gerhard Frei

Ohlsbach

Ohlsbach 777997

Germany

paid by Premark FEG L.L.C., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

1300 Market Street, Suite 504, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, U.S.A.

- 1 -

PATENT

REEL: 020220 FRAME: 0433

(1) in and to an invention entitled "CONVEYOR-TYPE DISHWASHER AND METHOD FOR OPERATING IT" for which I/we have filed applications for letters patent, as listed below:

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Brazil	PI10512367-4	May 31, 2005
Canada	2570513	May 31, 2005
China	0580020465.2	May 31, 2005
Europe	05756281.1	May 31, 2005
Germany	10 2004 030 003.8	June 22, 2004
Mexico	2006/014812	May 31, 2005
United States	11/570456	May 31, 2005
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2005/018892	May 31, 2005

- (2) in and to said above-listed applications and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and
- (3) under the applicable International Treaties and/or Conventions, I/we further agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my/our Assignee with the right to claim priority to said earlier filed applications.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States are hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date:	
	Name: James E. Doherty
Date:	
	Name: Alan Varacins
Date: 8-23-07	Charles & Warner
	Name: Charles E. Warner
Date:	
	Name: Harald Disch
Date:	
	Name: Werner Neumaier

Date:	
	Name: Gerhard Frei

P 2972

Docket No. 006593-02070

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, its receipt of which is acknowledged, to:

Address Inventor Name

680 Angelo Avenue James E. Doherty

Gurnee, Illinois 60031 United States of America

8717 312th Avenue Alan Varacins

> Burlington, Wisconsin 53105 United States of America

Charles E. Warner 160 Jean Circle

Troy, Ohio 45373

United States of America

Reichenbach 9 Harald Disch

-Elzach-79215-

Germany

-Behringstabe 8 Werner Neumaier

79215 Elzach 24.09.07
Behringstrasse 8 21/09/07
77656 Offenburg W.W. Offenburg 77656

Germany

Gerhard Frei

Ohlsbach Schwarzwaldstrasse 31
Ohlsbach 777997 77797 Ohlsbach 25.09.07
Germany

paid by Premark FEG L.L.C., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

1300 Market Street, Suite 504, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, U.S.A.

- 1 -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "CONVEYOR-TYPE DISHWASHER AND METHOD FOR OPERATING IT" for which I/we have filed applications for letters patent, as listed below:

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Brazil	PI10512367-4	May 31, 2005
Canada	2570513	May 31, 2005
China	0580020465.2	May 31, 2005
Europe	05756281.1	May 31, 2005
Germany	10 2004 030 003.8	June 22, 2004
Mexico	2006/014812	May 31, 2005
United States	11/570456	May 31, 2005
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2005/018892	May 31, 2005

- in and to said above-listed applications and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and
- (3) under the applicable International Treaties and/or Conventions, I/we further agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my/our Assignee with the right to claim priority to said earlier filed applications.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States are hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date:	
	Name: James E. Doherty
Date:	
	Name: Alan Varacins
Date:	
Date	Name: Charles E. Warner
Date: 24,09.07	A. Tisic
<u> </u>	Name: Harald Disch
Date: 21.09.07	(dever Menails

- 3 -

Name: Werner Neumaier

Docket No. 006593-02070

Date: 25.09.07 Genhal Fres

Name: Gerhard Frei

RECORDED: 12/10/2007